Death-cum-Retiral Gratuity (DCRG) and leave encashment benefit which 

may be directed to be released forthwith.  

In this regard, reference has been made to the communication 

dated 08.10.2020, wherein the respondent authorities have conveyed the 

authorization of payment of ₹ 14,00,000/- (Rupees fourteen lakhs) to the 

petitioner herein on account of DCRG and to the office order dated 

25.09.2020, wherein the respondent authorities have also conveyed sanction 

of the leave encashment to the petitioner as admissible.  

Mr. S. Sahay, learned counsel for the respondents No.